23rd NORTHZONE JUNIOR ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-2011
Org By:- UTTAR PRADESH ATHLETICS ASSOCIATION
GURU GOVIND SINGH SPORTS COLLEGE GROUND, LUCKNOW
* 05th TO 07th AUGUST 2011 *
*~*~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*
Event # 1 BOYS 20&UN 100m
# M.R.:-:A GOEL DELHI 10.99 2004

FINAL

1 SONU . 335 RAJPAL 12/09/92 HARYANA

2 BHARATHARI . 280 SATBIR SINGH 20/11/92 HARYANA

3 SHANU CHOPRA . 204 KAMAL CHOPRA 07/09/91 DELHI

4 ASHWANI SHARMA . 164 YOGENDER SHARMA 07/08/92 DELHI

5 RAJ KUMAR . 616 MAHAVIR SINGH 10/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH

6 DEEPAK SINGH . 585 DHARAMPAL SINGH 31/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH
KARANDEEP SINGH . 464 SHYAM SINGH 12/09/91 PUNJAB
GOPI CHAND . 454 LAKHMI CHAND 14/02/92 PUNJAB

Heat 1

1 SONU . 335 RAJPAL 12/09/92 HARYANA

2 RAJ KUMAR . 616 MAHAVIR SINGH 10/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH

3 KARANDEEP SINGH . 464 SHYAM SINGH 12/09/91 PUNJAB

4 ASHISH LOHAN . 107 BANI SINGH 26/06/93 CHANDIGARH

5 PANKAJ C.GAHTORI 725 H.C.GAHTORI 01/07/93 UTTARAKHAND

6 RAVI KUMAR . 417 GYAN CHAND 07/07/93 JAMMU & KASHMIR

Heat 2

1 BHARATHARI . 280 SATBIR SINGH 20/11/92 HARYANA

2 SHANU CHOPRA . 204 KAMAL CHOPRA 07/09/91 DELHI

3 ASHWANI SHARMA . 164 YOGENDER SHARMA 07/08/92 DELHI

4 GOPI CHAND . 454 LAKHMI CHAND 14/02/92 PUNJAB

5 DEEPAK SINGH . 585 DHARAMPAL SINGH 31/08/92 UTTAR PRADESH
GOURAV KUMAR . 404 KIRAN PAL 17/03/93 JAMMU & KASHMIR

Event # 2 BOYS 20&UN 200m

#M.R.:-:A.SINGH PUNJAB 21.60 1997

1 GURKARAN . 171 SARABJIT SINGH 09/11/99 DELHI
2 ASHWANI SHARMA . 164 YOGENDER SHARMA 07/08/92 DELHI

11.01
11.15
11.25
11.38
11.45
11.53

DNS

DNS

11.23
11.44
1151
11.65
12.07
12.96

11.15
11.20
11.35
11.38
11.40

DNS

21.92
22.55



BANNY MOR .
BHUPESH BORA .
MANPREET SINGH .
HARVENDRA SINGH
RAVI KUMAR .
ANKUSH SAINI .
Event # 3 BOYS 20&UN 400m
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278
693
302
501
417
399

# M.R.:--PRAMOD KUMAR HARYANA 48.36 2002

FINAL
PARDEEP .
TANUJ PAWAR .
AMIT KUMAR .
GURKARAN .
SUMIT KUMAR .
BHUPESH BORA .
HARAMANJOT SINGH
GULSHER SINGH .
Heat 1
PARDEEP .
SUMIT KUMAR .
GURKARAN .
GULSHER SINGH .
AJAY KUMAR .
PAWAN KUMAR .
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Heat 2
TANUJ PAWAR .
AMIT KUMAR .
BHUPESH BORA .
HARAMANJOT SINGH
SANDEEP KUMAR .
GHARU RAM .
AJAY KUMAR .
Event # 4 BOYS 20&UN 800m
#M.R.:-:A. KUMAR HARYANA 1:53.80 1999
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306
205
270
171
633
693
460
455

306
633
171
455
396
707

205
270
693
460
529
403
372

BIR SINGH MOR
L.S.BORA

MAHENDER SINGH
SATNAM SINGH

GYAN CHAND
DARSHAN KUMAR SAINI

SUKHVIR

RAJBIR SINGH
RAM KUMAR
SARABJIT SINGH
GANGU SINGH
L.S.BORA
GURMUKH SINGH
SUKHBIR SINGH

SUKHVIR
GANGU SINGH
SARABJIT SINGH
SUKHBIR SINGH
TARA CHAND
PRAVEEN SINGH

RAJBIR SINGH

RAM KUMAR
L.S.BORA
GURMUKH SINGH
BHUPENDER SINGH
MOHAN LAL

ROOM SINGH

03/12/92
15/06/92
15/12/92
07/03/94
07/07/93
25/12/92

01/01/92
16/05/93
25/12/92
09/11/99
11/12/93
15/06/92
20/07/92
25/05/94

01/01/92
11/12/93
09/11/99
25/05/94
03/02/93
30/06/92

16/05/93
25/12/92
15/06/92
20/07/92
01/06/94
11/01/91
19/01/93

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
JAMMU & KASHMIR

HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB
PUNJAB

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

PUNJAB

JAMMU & KASHMIR
UTTARAKHAND

DELHI

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
HIMACHAL PRADESH

22.79
23.07
23.31
23.81
26.18
27.87

48.80
49.07
49.33
49.56
50.03
50.83
52.61

DNS

50.04
50.21
50.63
51.09
58.44

DNF

50.05
50.75
51.35
51.52
51.64
1:00.04
DNS
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TANUJ PAWAR .
SATPAL HARSANA .
MANDEEP .

SANJAY .
KAMALDEEP MATIYANI
SUNDER SINGH .
TARLOCHAN SINGH .
SATYA PRAKASH .
ANUPAM RAWAT .
ROHIT DHAMA .
VARINDER KUMAR .

Event #5 BOYS 20&UN 1500m

# M.R.:-:PHILIP ANTHON HP 3:56.70 1990

1
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SANJAY .

PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV

DEEP NARAYAN .
SATPAL HARSANA .
SUMIT .

TARLOCHAN SINGH .
MANPAL SINGH .
SHEKHAR .

LAKHVIR SINGH .
VARINDER KUMAR .
KAMALDEEP MATIYANI
MANJEET SINGH .
GURJIT SINGH .
MANPREET .

Event # 6 BOYS 20&UN 5000m

#M.R.:-:=GULAB CHAND UP :14:48.10 1992

1
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ANKIT MALIK .

UTTARA KUMAR PAL
SUJEET KUMAR PATEL
MAHESH SINGH .
RAKESH .

205
202
297
325
730
479
482
629
691
623
389

325
661
582
202
144
482
700
116
410
389
730
411
444
379

273
649
652
699
193

RAJBIR SINGH
RAM KISHAN
JAGDISH
NARESH KUMAR
G.S.MATIYANI
MAHAVIR SINGH
DARSHAN SINGH
SHYAM SINGH
G.S.RAWAT
KRIPAL SINGH
KAMAL DEV

NARESH KUMAR
RAM NARAIN YADAV
HIRA LAL

RAM KISHAN
PHOOL KUMAR
DARSHAN SINGH
HANS RAJ SINGH
VED PRAKASH
YASHPAL SINGH
KAMAL DEV
G.S.MATIYANI
ASHOK SINGH
RAM NATH BHGAT
GURDEV SINGH

BALJIT SINGH MALIK
UMESH PAL
KESHAV PATEL
U.S.BISHT

RATAN LAL YADAV

16/05/93
27/01/92
20/12/92
21/01/93
27/12/93
02/12/93
01/11/91
15/12/93
01/07/93
05/10/93
09/10/92

21/01/93
02/07/92
10/08/93
27/01/92
05/02/92
01/11/91
03/07/92
13/09/92
25/03/93
09/10/92
27/12/93
28/06/92
01/11/92
13/11/93

19/08/93
05/07/93
06/07/93
05/10/92
07/08/93

DELHI

DELHI

HARYANA
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

DELHI

PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
CHANDIGARH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
HIMACHAL PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
JAMMU & KASHMIR
PUNJAB

HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

1:54.32
1:54.66
1:54.78
1:54.79
1:56.20
1:57.29
1:57.94
1:58.70
2:12.43

DNF

DNF

4:04.37
4:05.85
4:07.11
4:09.24
4:11.64
4:13.58
4:23.10
4:31.17
5:23.73
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

15:18.44
15:33.95
15:50.11
16:12.86
16:47.81



6 JITENDER KUMAR . 174
7 SHEKHAR . 116
RAKESH KUMAR . 416
SOMBIR . 334
MANPAL SINGH . 700

Event # 7 BOYS 20&UN 10000m
# M.R.:-:SANJEEV KUMAR HP :31:46.00 1992

1 VIKAS MALIK . 348
2 UTTARA KUMAR PAL 649
3 GAUTAM TYAGI . 170
RAJENDRA PAL. 618
MANDEEP KUMAR . 299
MAHESH SINGH . 699
RAKESH . 193
HARISH KR. ARYA 724

Event # 8 BOYS 20&UN 99 cms 110m Hurdles
#M.R.:-:A.SINGH PUNJAB 14.60 2007

1 RUPINDER SINGH . 475
2 ASHISH SINGH . 572
3 LOKENDER PACHARA 216

HARDEEP SINGH . 290

Event # 9 BOYS 20&UN 91.4cms 400m Hurdles
# M.R.:-:SAHIB SINGH PUNJAB 53.20 1996

1 DEEPAK MOR . 283
2 JASDEEP SINGH . 461
3 SUMIT KUMAR . 633
4 VIJAY SINGH MALIK 344
PARMINDER SINGH . 470
LOKENDER PACHARA 216

Event # 10 BOYS 20&UN 3000m Steeplechase
#M.R.:--M.KUMAR YADAV UP 9:11.90 1996
BRIJ MOHAN . 579
DEEP CHAND . 583
Event # 11 BOYS 20&UN High Jump

VIJAY BHARDWAJ
VED PRAKASH
GURA RAM
RAJESH

HANS RAJ SINGH

RAMESH MALIK
UMESH PAL
BALAK RAM TYAGI
RAM GOVIND PAL
RAM MEHAR
U.S.BISHT

RATAN LAL YADAV
LALIT KR.

AMRIK SINGH

GYAN BAHADUR SINGH

BIRENDER SINGH
SURIJIT SINGH

RAMRUP MOR
RANJIT SINGH
GANGU SINGH
JAIPAL SINGH
JOGA SINGH
BIRENDER SINGH

SAHENDER SINGH
KANVAR PAL

02/07/92
13/09/92
28/08/93
01/01/95
03/07/92

12/12/94
05/07/93
05/10/92
24/03/94
19/03/93
05/10/92
07/08/93
13/06/92

01/04/93
12/11/93
01/07/93
02/04/93

25/12/91
19/02/92
11/12/93
10/01/93
02/08/93
01/07/93

01/02/93
04/03/94

DELHI
CHANDIGARH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND

PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA

HARYANA
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
PUNJAB

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

17:42.09
17:57.77
DNF
DNF
DNF

33:31.50
33:36.62
34:58.50
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

15.22
15.33
16.37

DNS

54.76
54.90
55.35
59.61
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS



#M.R.:-:J.SINGH PUNJAB 2.01 22/8/2010

1 RUPENDER . 319
2 RAJESH PANDEY . 619
3 KARUNAKAR MAURYA 737
4 NARENDER . 184

Event # 12 BOYS 20&UN Long Jump
# M.R.:-:RAJESH KUMAR YADAYV UP 7.32 2005

1 BAL KRISHAN GURJAR 642
2 SURENDRA K.VERMA 727
3 ROHIT MEHRA . 474
4 GAURAV KUMAR . 589
5 VIRENDER . 350
6 GOURAV KUMAR . 404
7 MAHBIR SINGH . 466

Event # 13 BOYS 20&UN Triple Jump
# M.R.:--GURMEET SINGH PUNJAB 15.50 1999

1 AZEEM PASHA . 577
2 SURENDRA K.VERMA 727
3 HARAMRIT PAL SI . 459
4 MUNINDRA SINGH . 607
5 ROHIT KUMAR . 392
6 RAJEEV KUMAR . 166

Event # 14 BOYS 20&UN Pole Vault
# M.R.:-:PARVEEN . PUNJAB 4.65 23/8/2011

1 PARVEEN . 308
2 PARMENDRA KUMAR PATEL 645
ASHWINI SINGH . 575
JITENDER . 294

Event # 15 BOYS 20&UN 6.00kg Shot Put
# M.R.:-:SAURABH VIJ DELHI 19.52 2005
1 UMESH . 342
2 YUDHVEER SINGH . 485
3 SHUSHIL KUMAR TRIPATHI 647
4 CHANTANIYA DABAS 215

SUKHDYAL

SWAMI NATH PANDEY
RAMAVTAR SINGH
BALWAN SINGH

RAJENDRA SINGH
R.B.VERMA
SATPAL MEHRA
YASHPAL SINGH
JAS RAM

KIRAN PAL
BHAGWAN SINGH

MUNNU HASAN
R.B.VERMA
KEWAL SINGH
MUKESH KUMAR
BALRAJ SINGH
YOGENDER SINGH

DHOOP SINGH
BADRI PRASAD

RAM NARESH PATEL
SUNDER SINGH

SATNARAYAN
PARDEEP SINGH

ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI
YOGESH KUMAR

17/09/92
22/06/96
03/10/91
23/03/93

10/10/92
05/04/92
03/12/92
04/10/92
05/05/92
17/03/93
17/03/93

10/06/92
05/04/92
17/02/93
01/06/92
17/04/93
10/02/93

10/10/92
01/01/93
05/09/94
12/12/92

15/05/92
12/03/93
01/07/93
21/04/94

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

JAMMU & KASHMIR
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

HARYANA
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

2.06m *NMR
1.90m
1.80m
1.75m

7.04m
6.88m
6.79m
6.77m
6.49m
6.28m
6.25m

14.82m
14.77m
14.63m
14.43m
13.72m
13.30m

4.50m

4.40m
FOUL
FOUL

17.48m
16.75m
15.69m
14.72m



5 LEELADHAR SWAMI 221
6 SHOAB . 615
Event # 16 BOYS 20&UN 1.75kg Discus Throw

# M.R.:-:PUNEET VIJ DELHI 55.76 2005

SHUSHIL KUMAR TRIPATHI 647
AZAD KUMAR . 576
VIKAS . 347
LEELADHAR SWAMI 221

Event # 17 BOYS 20&UN 6.00kg Hammer Throw
#M.R.:-:C.N.SINGH UP 68.06 2009

1 SUKHDEYV SINGH . 338
2 MULAYAM SINGH YADAV 655
3 JAN NISHAR AHMED 641
4 SATENDER . 329
5 ABHISHEK YADAV . 688

Event # 18 BOYS 20&UN 800gms Javelin Throw
#M.R.:-:V.PANWAR J&K 72.50 21/8/2010

1 MANOJ YADAV . 600
2 JITENDER . 740
3 VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH 646
4 MANJEET SINGH 732
5 SANJEET . 326
6 VIJAY . 343

MANOJ . 176

Event # 19 BOYS 20&UN 4x100m Relay
# M.R.:-:AFI . AFI 43.54 2006

1 HARYANA
302 MANPREET SINGH . 15/12/1992
335 SONU . 12/09/1992
2 PUNJAB
455 GULSHER SINGH . 25/05/1994
464 KARANDEEP SINGH . 12/09/1991
3 DELHI
154 SANDEEP SHARMA . 11/12/1992

NANDKISHOR SWAMI
BALE MOHD.

ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI
PRAMOD KUMAR
RAJROOP
NANDKISHOR SWAMI

SURENDER PAL
RAM SAGAR YADAV
TAJUDDIN

SHES PAL
YOGENDER SINGH

SANT LAL YADAV
JODHA SINGH

JAI SINGH

AJIT SINGH
KRISHAN
SURENDER
JAWAHAR

21/05/93
16/09/92

01/07/93
30/08/92
22/04/93
21/05/93

10/10/93
19/08/92
11/11/92
06/03/94

25/08/93
05/12/92
05/07/93
30/03/92
08/04/93
04/04/94
02/02/93

278 BANNY MOR .
280 BHARATHARI .

474 ROHIT MEHRA .

454 GOPI CHAND .

141 SHIVA.

DELHI
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA
HARYANA

DELHI

03/12/1992
20/11/1992

03/12/1992
14/02/1992

16/09/1992

13.42m
11.01m

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

67.79m
63.26m
59.16m
53.84m
53.75m

70.12m
68.30m
64.14m
60.90m
57.65m
52.45m
DNS

42.46 *NMR

43.06

44.11



204 SHANU CHOPRA . 07/09/1991
4 UTTAR PRADESH
585 DEEPAK SINGH . 31/08/1992
654 DEVENDRA GUPTA . 15/07/1994
Event # 20 BOYS 20&UN 4x400m Relay
# M.R.:-:UTTAR PRADESH UP 3:23.50 1996
1 HARYANA
283 DEEPAK MOR . 25/12/1991
270 AMIT KUMAR . 25/12/1992
2 DELHI
176 MANOJ . 02/02/1993
171 GURKARAN . 09/11/1999
3 UTTAR PRADESH
529 SANDEEP KUMAR . 01/06/1994
735 MOHIT CHAUDHARY . 07/07/1993
4 UTTARAKHAND
693 BHUPESH BORA . 15/06/1992
691 ANUPAM RAWAT . 01/07/1993
PUNJAB
455 GULSHER SINGH . 25/05/1994
479 SUNDER SINGH . 02/12/1993
Event # 21 BOYS 20&UN 10000m Walk
#M.R.:-:G.SINGH PUNJAB :43:00.10 1998
1 NARAIN SAROJ. 609
2 SATISH KUMAR PATEL 651
3 ASHISH ROHILLA . 276
4 JUGESH . 175
LAKHVIR SINGH . 378
DEEPAK KUMAR . 453
Event # 22 BOYS 20&UN DECATHLON
# M.R.:-:-RAMKESH . HARYANA 58.27 2004
DHARMENDER . 288
AJIT SINGH . 267

DEEPAK SHARMA . 584

JHAGNU SAROJ
KAILASH NATH PATEL
NARESH KUMAR
ROOPNARAYAN
SUCHA SINGH

RAM NATH BHAGAT

DESHRAJ SINGH
MEER SINGH
PURAN SHARMA

164 ASHWANI SHARMA .

584 DEEPAK SHARMA .

633 SUMIT KUMAR .

297 MANDEEP .
306 PARDEEP .

134 MANISH KUMAR .
205 TANUJ PAWAR .

734 SUMIT .
633 SUMIT KUMAR .

07/08/1992

12/02/1992
11/12/1993

20/12/1992
01/01/1992

29/06/1992
16/05/1993

01/04/1992
11/12/1993

730 KAMALDEEP MATIYAN 27/12/1993

707 PAWAN KUMAR .

482 TARLOCHAN SINGH .
460 HARAMANJOT SINGH

02/07/94
10/01/94
04/09/92
30/09/92
31/12/93
20/10/92

18/12/93
25/11/93
12/02/92

30/06/1992

01/11/1991
20/07/1992

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUNJAB

HARYANA
HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH

44.17

3:17.71 *NMR

3:17.99

3:23.02

3:25.35

DNF

47:01.63
48:05.03
49:49.40
55:45.34
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS



MUNINDRA SINGH .

Event # 23 BOYS 18&UN 100m

# M.R.:-:VISHAL SAXENA UP 11.01 2002

FINAL
1

2
3
4
5

ASHOK YADAYV .
IMRAN ALI .

VIPIN KUMAR .
RAVINDER KHASA .
JITENDRA PAL .

Heat 1

[E=N

ASHOK YADAYV .
VIPIN KUMAR .
RAHUL DAMA .
PARDEEP ARYA .
HUSANDEEP SINGH
JASKARAN SINGH .

Heat 2
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IMRAN ALI .
RAVINDER KHASA .
MANAV CHAUHAN .
SIMRANJEET SINGH
JITENDRA PAL .
SHUBHAM .

Event # 24 BOYS 18&UN 200m

# M.R.:-:'VINAY CHAUDHARY UP 22.22 2004

1
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SANJEEV .
SANJEET .
VIBHORE .

MANAV CHAUHAN .
ASHOK YADAYV .
MUKESH S. ULSHI
SIMRANJEET SINGH
ARJUN KHOKHAR .

Event # 25 BOYS 18&UN 400m

607

573
592
210
316
697

573
210
413
307
119
406

592
316
179
120
697
387

328
327
637
179
573
703
120
162

MUKESH KUMAR

SATYA DEV
SHAMSHAN ALI
CHHOTE SINGH
ROHTASH SINGH
S.N.PAL

SATYA DEV
CHHOTE SINGH
JAI KARAN
CHHUTAR SINGH
SURINDER SINGH

SHAMSHAN ALI
ROHTASH SINGH
SHIV RAJ CHAUHAN
JARNAIL SINGH
S.N.PAL

SHIV LAL

SURAJBHAN
HIMMAT SINGH
DEVENDRA

SHIV RAJ CHAUHAN
SATYA DEV

D. S. ULSHI
JARNAIL SINGH
ASHOKMKUMAR

01/06/92

14/07/94
18/04/94
15/09/93
09/11/93
01/06/94

14/07/94
15/09/93
15/06/95
20/06/94
06/08/94

18/04/94
09/11/93
12/03/94
20/07/95
01/06/94
24/11/94

10/01/94
26/01/95
04/02/94
12/03/94
14/07/94
12/02/95
20/07/95
30/11/95

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

JAMMU & KASHMIR
HARYANA
CHANDIGARH
JAMMU & KASHMIR

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

CHANDIGARH
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
CHANDIGARH
DELHI

DNS

11.20
11.32
11.34
11.73
11.76

11.27
11.32
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

11.35
11.48
11.59
11.79
12.02

DNS

22.55
22.65
22.69
22.86
22.88
23.94
24.36

DNF



# M.R.:-:JITENDER . DELHI 49.23 2004

FINAL
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SUMIT MALIK .
SACHIN KUMAR .
ARJUN KHOKHAR .
VIBHORE .
MUKESH S. ULSHI
PRAVEEN RANA .
SHANKY .

LOKESH .

Heat 1

A W N

SACHIN KUMAR .
VIBHORE .
LOKESH .
MUKESH S. ULSHI
JATIN JAIN .
RAJAT RAWAT .

Heat 2
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Event # 26 BOYS 18&UN 800m
#M.R.:-:S.PRAKASH UP 1:56.20 23/8/2010

N O O~ WN P

SUMIT MALIK .
ARJUN KHOKHAR .
PRAVEEN RANA .
SHANKY .
KULWINDER SINGH .
DIVAKAR DAVAS .
KHUSHAL SINGH .

RADHEY SHYAM .
SURESH KUMAR .
SANDEEP KUMAR .
SHANKY .
ABHISHEK KUMAR .
VIKAS .

GURJANT SINGH .

339
321
162
637
703
612
115
178

321
637
178
703
463
385

339
162
612
115
409
695
377

614
720
200
115
566
346
457

JAGDISH KUMAR
RANBIR SINGH
ASHOKMKUMAR
DEVENDRA

D. S. ULSHI
RAJPAL SINGH
VARINDER SINGH
RAVINDER

RANBIR SINGH
DEVENDRA
RAVINDER

D. S. ULSHI
NARESH JAIN
NARESH RAWAT

JAGDISH KUMAR
ASHOKMKUMAR
RAJPAL SINGH
VARINDER SINGH
S. TARA SINGH
TAHAR SINGH
BHAD RAM

MEETA RAM
R.P.SINGH
RAJENDER
VARINDER SINGH
BALVENDRA KUMAR
KHEM SINGH
HARDYAL SINGH

09/09/94
25/05/94
30/11/95
04/02/94
12/02/95
04/04/94
25/05/95
28/12/94

25/05/94
04/02/94
28/12/94
12/02/95
18/03/94
26/03/94

09/09/94
30/11/95
04/04/94
25/05/95
15/05/95
16/01/95
28/02/95

05/06/95
21/11/94
10/11/93
25/05/95
09/06/96
10/01/94
15/10/94

HARYANA
HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI
CHANDIGARH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
PUNJAB

47.28 *NMR
48.55
49.25
49.95
53.04
53.17

DNS
DNS

49.32
50.33
51.71
53.29
DNS
DNS

50.09
51.28
52.44
55.51
1:02.76
DNS
DNS

1:57.33
1:57.34
1:58.33
1:58.73
2:00.21
2:00.37
2:01.46



8 BHUPINDER . 281
9 SANJAY S. BISHT . 715
10 VIJAY KUMAR . 390
11 KULWINDER SINGH . 409

RAJAT RAWAT . 385

Event # 27 BOYS 18&UN 1500m
# M.R.:--MUKESH KUMAR UP 4:00.90 2000

1 HARISH KORANGA 728
2 SATISH KUMAR . 330
3 RADHEY SHYAM . 614
4 ANAND . 272
5 SANJAY YADAV . 627
6 LOVE PREET SINGH 467
7 KULDEEP CHAUHAN 726
8 VISHAL . 212
9 VIKAS GOYAT . 117
GURJANT SINGH . 457
VIPIN KUMAR . 210
Event # 28 BOYS 18&UN 3000m
1 RAJENDRA BIND . 617
2 HARISH KORANGA 728
3 AJAY . 265
4 SANJAY YADAV . 627
5 NARINDER . 380
6 AMIT KHANDURI . 161
7 JITENDER KUMAR . 173
8 VIKAS GOYAT . 117
RAJESH KUMAR . 712
RAVI PATEL . 419

Event # 29 BOYS 18&UN 91.4cms 110m Hurdles
#M.R.:-:P.KUMAR HARYANA 14.54 2004

1 JASHANJOT SINGH . 462
2 PUNEET KUMAR . 613
3 TARANDEEP SINGH . 481

PANJAB SINGH
B. S. BISHT
PREM SINGH

S. TARA SINGH
NARESH RAWAT

B.S.KORANGA

JAI BHAGWAN
MEETA RAM

OM PRAKASH
LAZORI YADAV
MOHINDER SINGH
SHIAM SINGH
MAHENDER SINGH
PAWAN KUMAR
HARDYAL SINGH
CHHOTE SINGH

BUDDAR BIND
B.S.KORANGA
MANOJ

LAZORI YADAV
KARAM DAS

RAM PRASHAD
BIJENDER KUMAR
PAWAN KUMAR
MELARAM

PREM CHAND PATEL

BALBIR SINGH
PRAHLAD YADAV
SATWINDER SINGH

12/07/94
25/05/94
05/11/95
15/05/95
26/03/94

01/07/94
05/12/94
05/06/95
15/12/94
01/07/95
24/10/94
30/03/94
08/01/94
30/08/94
15/10/94
15/09/93

07/08/95
01/07/94
13/12/94
01/07/95
11/02/93
06/09/94
01/01/94
30/08/94
01/06/94
20/10/93

07/02/95
07/12/94
06/09/94

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI
CHANDIGARH
PUNJAB

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
DELHI

DELHI

CHANDIGARH
UTTARAKHAND
JAMMU & KASHMIR

PUNJAB
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

2:01.88
2:08.95
2:19.55
2:24.45

DNS

3:59.60 *NMR
4:02.31
4:03.29
4:04.15
4:13.50
4:19.69
4:24.53
4:25.86
4:47.71

DNF
DNF

8:40.14
8:40.91
8:42.87
8:43.28
8:53.23
8:56.16
9:55.52
10:03.57
DNS
DNS

14.51 *NMR
15.06
15.50



4 NARENDER . 183

5 YOGESH SINGH . 580
DEEPANKAR . 285

Event # 30 BOYS 18&UN 84.0cm 400m Hurdles

# M.R.:-:-RAHUL MISHRA UP 55.17 2009

1 JAGDISH . 594
2 JASHANJOT SINGH . 462
3 PUNEET KUMAR . 613
4 RAKESH . 317
5 RAMANPREET SING . 473
6 ABHISHEK YADAV . 714

DEEPAK TYAGI . 284

Event # 31 BOYS 18&UN 2000m Steeplechase

#M.R.:-:R.KUMAR PUNJAB 6:25.00 1996
PUSHPENDER . 611
RAJENDRA BIND . 617

Event # 32 BOYS 18&UN High Jump

# M.R.:-:PRADEEP KUMAR HARYANA 2.00 2007

1 RAHUL . 191
2 HARITESH KUMAR . 590
3 SIKANDER . 332
4 ANKIT BORA . 689
5 SHOKEEN ALI . 736
6 GURDEEP SINGH . 456

VISWAJEET SINGH . 118

RAHUL . 312

Event # 33 BOYS 18&UN Long Jump
# M.R.:--NEERAJ KUMAR SINGH UP 7.14 2002

1 PARDEEP ARYA . 307
2 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV 658
3 RANJEET KUMAR . 621
4 BALJINDER SINGH . 451
5 SANDEEP . 324
6 BIKRAMJIT SINGH . 452

DHANPAT
V.SINGH
JITANDER DESWAL

HUB LAL YADAV
BALBIR SINGH
PRAHLAD YADAV
ASHOK

BAGHEL SINGH
MAHI PAL SINGH
SUKHBIR SINGH

KAILASH CHANDRA
BUDDAR BIND

HAWA SINGH
KRISHNA PAL
PARTAP SINGH
L.S.BORA
BADRUDIN
MANJIT SINGH
RASHPAL SINGH
HAWA SINGH

CHHUTAR SINGH
RAMJAN YADAV
UMESH PRASAD
JAGMOHAN SINGH
ISWAR SINGH
TARLOCHAN SINGH

04/08/94
31/05/94
24/11/94

05/03/94
07/02/95
07/12/94
02/02/96
02/09/95
13/07/95
26/11/95

26/05/94
07/08/95

24/10/95
12/12/94
10/11/94
30/04/95
01/08/94
17/11/94
10/04/95
24/10/95

20/06/94
30/04/94
01/06/95
17/12/94
14/09/95
25/04/95

DELHI
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
CHANDIGARH
HARYANA

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
HARYANA
PUNJAB

15.54
15.67
DNS

54.65 *NMR
54.74
56.32
58.86

1:00.76
1:03.07
DNF

DNS
DNS

2.04m *NMR

2.01m
2.01m
1.85m
1.80m
1.75m

FOUL

DNS

7.24m *NMR
6.89m
6.74m
6.69m
6.62m
6.58m



RAJ KUMAR . 192
8 SACHIN KUMAR . 199
ASHISH KAUSHAL . 373
KARANJEET SINGH . 376

Event # 34 BOYS 18&UN Triple Jump
# M.R.:-:MOHIT . UP 14.88 2006

1 SANDEEP . 324
2 VIKAS . 345
3 VEERENDRA SINGH . 636
4 SANDEEP SONI . 477
5 KAUSHLENDRA MISHRA 648

NEELRATAN . 186

VIKAS . 208

Event # 35 BOYS 18&UN Pole Vault
#M.R.:-:P.SINGH PATEL UP 4.60 23/8/2010

1 KUNDAN . 296
2 ANUJ . 275
3 MADHUSUDAN YADA . 598
4 KARAN SINGH YAD . 597

Event # 36 BOYS 18&UN 5.00kg Shot Put
# M.R.:-:SHIV KUMAR DELHI 19.16 2005

1 SURENDER SINGH . 340
2 PRADEEP KUMAR YADAV 660
3 SANJEEV . 201
4 PARAMJIT SINGH . 110
5 ROBIN KUMAR . 622
VIVAK . 391
PIYUSH KASHYAP . 381
NAVTEJDEEP SING . 469
ASHISH LOHAN . 692
VINOD SINGH . 209

Event # 37 BOYS 18&UN 1.50kg Discus Throw
# M.R.:-:AKASH ANTIL HARYANA 56.36 2007
1 SIKANDERJIT SIN . 478

RAJE RAM

JAIPAL SINGH
BHAGAT RAM
SATPINDER SINGH

ISWAR SINGH
JOGINDER

SURESH CHANDRA
RAM KUMAR SONI
VIJAY BAHADUR MISHR
VINOD

DHARAMPAL SINGH

INDER SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH
RAM BRIKESH YADAV

SURESH CHANDRA YADAV

RAN SINGH
SANTOSH YADAV
VED PRAKASH
BALWINDER SINGH
JAGDISH

TILAK RAJ

M R KASHYAP
SUKHCHAIN SINGH
PARVESH KUMAR
SURENDER SINGH

BIKRAMJIT SINGH

01/10/93
20/05/94
08/09/95
04/05/94

14/09/95
31/12/93
01/07/95
25/01/94
01/08/95
22/01/95
24/04/95

10/07/94
19/05/95
15/02/96
12/07/94

28/12/93
05/01/94
14/10/94
11/11/93
16/09/94
31/12/95
14/01/94
10/10/95
22/03/95
10/02/94

05/02/94

DELHI
DELHI
HIMACHAL PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

DELHI

HARYANA
HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

CHANDIGARH
UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

PUNJAB

6.46m

6.14m
DNS
DNS

14.46m
14.32m
13.79m
13.77m
13.26m
FOUL
DNS

4.20m
4.10m
4.00m
3.80m

18.34m
17.00m
16.77m
16.58m
15.11m
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

53.87m



SACHIN .

DILYOGI .
CHIRANJEEV .
PARAMJIT SINGH .
AJIT SINGH .

320
587
581
110
268

Event # 38 BOYS 18&UN 5.00kg Hammer Throw

#M.R.:-:C.N.SINGH UP 68.23 2006

1
2
3
4
5

ALI AHMED .
SHAMSHER .
JAIVEER .

RAJENDRA TRIPATHI
AMAR SINGH RANA

569
331
201
656
217

Event # 39 BOYS 18&UN 700gms Javelin Throw

#M.R.:-:A.. HARYANA 66.78 21/8/2010

0 N OO O b~ W N P

ABHILASH .
ABHISHEK .

ABHISHEK SINGH .

TAREEF ALI .
ASHISH LOHAN .
NAVJOT SINGH .
PAPPU BHARTI

BISWAJIT SHARMA

263
264
565
721
692
468
610
219

Event # 40 BOYS 18&UN 1000m Sprint Medley REL.
# M.R.:-:HARYANA , HARYANA 1:57.15 2008

1

4

HARYANA

316 RAVINDER KHASA .
321 SACHIN KUMAR .

DELHI

179 MANAV CHAUHAN .
190 PRAVEEN .

UTTARAKHAND

697 JITENDRA PAL .
715 SANJAY S. BISHT .

PUNJAB

09/11/1993
25/05/1994

12/03/1994
24/11/1993

01/06/1994
25/05/1994

SURENDER SINGH
SATYENDRA KUMAR
RAJESH SINGH
BALWINDER SINGH
KARAN SINGH

MOINUDDIN

JAGDISH

JAI SINGH

RAM KAILASH TRIPATHI
SHASHIPAL SINGH

PARAS RAM

PARAS RAM
MADHULESH SINGH
RAJJAK ALI
PARVESH KUMAR
MANMOHAN SINGH
CHOTEY LAL
LAXMAN SHARMA

05/09/95
01/07/94
14/01/94
11/11/93
19/11/94

10/01/94
06/12/95
10/12/93
10/12/94
08/07/94

28/04/95
28/04/95
20/05/95
30/12/94
22/03/95
05/05/94
30/04/95
26/03/94

328 SANJEEV .
339 SUMIT MALIK .

210 VIPIN KUMAR .
162 ARJUN KHOKHAR .

703 MUKESH S. ULSHI
720 SURESH KUMAR .

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

10/01/1994
09/09/1994

15/09/1993
30/11/1995

12/02/1995
21/11/1994

51.54m

49.93m

49.19m
DNS
DNS

64.86m
62.98m
61.67m
61.07m
51.49m

66.48m
66.34m
65.45m
56.33m
55.60m
54.80m
52.02m
51.47m

1:56.83 *NMR

2:01.96

2:04.73

2:07.75



452 BIKRAMJIT SINGH . 25/04/1995 481 TARANDEEP SINGH . 06/09/1994

467 LOVE PREET SINGH 24/10/1994 457 GURJANT SINGH . 15/10/1994

5 CHANDIGARH 2:08.02
117 VIKAS GOYAT . 30/08/1994 120 SIMRANJEET SINGH  20/07/1995
118 VISWAJEET SINGH . 10/04/1995 115 SHANKY . 25/05/1995

Event # 41 BOYS 18&UN 10000m Walk
# M.R.:--GURMEET . PUNJAB :45:02.90 2000

1 KULDEEP . 295 DHARAMPAL 30/12/94 HARYANA 46:26.10
2 DAYA SHANKER PATEL 650 RAM SHAKHI PATEL 22/01/94 UTTAR PRADESH 47:01.53
3 GAURAV KUMAR . 696 VIRENDER SINGH 25/04/95 UTTARAKHAND 50:14.46
4 SACHIN . 197 RANBIR SINGH 15/10/94 DELHI 56:12.08
RAJESH KUMAR . 471 RANJIT KUMAR 29/10/93 PUNJAB DNF
KARAN RATHI . 177 CHARAN SINGH RATHI 27/01/94 DELHI DNF
NEERAJ . 305 SURENDER 15/08/94 HARYANA DNF
KULDEEP NEGI . 698 N.S.NEGI 12/04/94 UTTARAKHAND DNS
DHARMINDER . 586 MOHAN LAL 20/11/94 UTTAR PRADESH DNS
Event # 42 BOYS 18&UN OCTATHLON
NARENDER . 183 DHANPAT 04/08/94 DELHI DNS
PRADEEP KUMAR . 189 ROSHAN LAL 10/01/94 DELHI DNS
SURINDER . 341 FAKIR CHAND 03/05/94 HARYANA DNS

Event # 43 BOYS 16&UN 100m
# M.R.:-'YASHOWARDHAN . UP 11.05 2006

FINAL

1 AKHIL JAGMOLA . 568 NARESH 15/12/97 UTTAR PRADESH 11.52

2 MOHIT KUMAR 702 BIJENDRA KUMAR 13/02/96 UTTARAKHAND 11.52

3 PAWAN . 310 HIRA LAL 28/12/96 HARYANA 11.55

4 GOVINDA SEHRAWAT 218 SATBIR 30/12/96 DELHI 11.77

5 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV 662 MUNNA LAL YADAV 10/05/96 UTTAR PRADESH 11.88

6 ABHINAV HANDA . 156 ANIL HANDA 07/09/95 DELHI 12.00

7 ANSHUL KOTIYAL . 690 DINESH KOTHIAL 16/07/97 UTTARAKHAND 12.38
AMANDEEP SINGH . 398 RAJINDER SINGH 01/02/96 JAMMU & KASHMIR DNS

Heat 1
1 PAWAN . 310 HIRA LAL 28/12/96 HARYANA 11.65

2 MOHIT KUMAR 702 BIJENDRA KUMAR 13/02/96 UTTARAKHAND 11.66



GOVINDA SEHRAWAT 218 SATBIR 30/12/96 DELHI 11.76

4 PRAMOD KUMAR YADAV 662 MUNNA LAL YADAV 10/05/96 UTTAR PRADESH 11.86
RAJU BRAD . 415 BHAKU LAL 03/12/96 JAMMU & KASHMIR 12.96
GURJANT SINGH . 458 SATNAM SINGH 13/01/97 PUNJAB DNS

Heat 2

1 AKHIL JAGMOLA . 568 NARESH 15/12/97 UTTAR PRADESH 11.61

2 ABHINAV HANDA . 156 ANIL HANDA 07/09/95 DELHI 12.08

3 ANSHUL KOTIYAL . 690 DINESH KOTHIAL 16/07/97 UTTARAKHAND 12.44

4 AMANDEEP SINGH . 398 RAJINDER SINGH 01/02/96 JAMMU & KASHMIR 12.56
DEEPAK KUMAR . 108 NANKU RAM 26/12/97 CHANDIGARH DNS
VINOD KUMAR . 484 RAM KUMAR 31/05/96 PUNJAB DNS

Event # 44 BOYS 16&UN 200m
# M.R.:-:ATUL . HARYANA 22.80 21/8/2010

1 GOVINDA SEHRAWAT 218 SATBIR 30/12/96 DELHI 2351
2 VIRENDER . 211 KRISHAN 25/12/95 DELHI 23.70
3 AKHIL JAGMOLA . 568 NARESH 15/12/97 UTTAR PRADESH 23.82
4 MOHIT KUMAR 702 BIJENDRA KUMAR 13/02/96 UTTARAKHAND 23.87
5 SANTOSH KUMR . 628 SATYANARAYAN 03/08/97 UTTAR PRADESH 23.89
6 PAWAN . 111 CHANDER PHOOL 01/02/97 CHANDIGARH 24.67
7 RAKESH . 314 VIR PARKASH 02/10/96 HARYANA 26.22

Event # 45 BOYS 16&UN 400m
#M.R.:-:A.KHOKAR HARYANA 50.55 22/8/2010

1 AKASH SINGH . 269 SURENDER SINGH 25/03/97 HARYANA 50.07 *NMR
2 DINESH . 289 RATTAN SINGH 12/08/96 HARYANA 50.57
3 MANISH MISHRA . 599 JATA SHANKAR MISHRA 01/10/95 UTTAR PRADESH 52.57
4 RAJENDRA SINGH . 711 JASVEER SINGH 28/08/96 UTTARAKHAND 54.02
5 PAWAN . 111 CHANDER PHOOL 01/02/97 CHANDIGARH 55.04
6 AJAY KUMAR . 397 MADAN KUMAR 03/01/96 JAMMU & KASHMIR 1:02.68
KARANVEER SINGH . 407 JATINDER SINGH 18/08/96 JAMMU & KASHMIR DNF
VIJAY . 207 RAKESH KR. SHARMA 01/10/97 DELHI DNF
Event # 47 BOYS 16&UN 1000m
1 VIRENDRA KUMAR PAL 644 15/10/96 UTTAR PRADESH 2:34.72
2 RAVI . 315 RAM NIWAS 01/10/96 HARYANA 2:34.85

3 ARUN KUMAR . 163 SURESH KUMAR 01/12/95 DELHI 2:35.57



4 RAM SEWAK . 620
5 PURUSHOTAM . 311
6 NIKUL KUMAR . 706
7 SAHIL . 323
8 PANKAJ . 109
9 PANKAJ CHAUDHARY 213
10 RAJAT . 383
11 VINOD KUMAR . 722
12 DHARAMVIR . 287
13 DALIP SINGH . 402

KARAN PAL . 375

Event # 48 BOYS 16&UN 3000m
#M.R.:-:S.SINGH PATEL UP 8:46.90 1996

1 ROBIN . 318
2 VIRENDRA KUMAR PAL 644
3 RAVI . 315
4 NAVIN S. PARIHA . 705
5 RAJEEV KUMAR RAI 653
6 ABHISHEK . 157
7 RAJAT KARKI . 710
8 JITENDER . 172
9 SAHIL . 113

Event # 49 BOYS 16&UN 91.4cms 100m Hurdles
# M.R.:-:SURINDER . HARYANA 13.40 2000

1 SUMIT JAISWAL . 525
2 PARVESH KUMAR . 309
3 DINESH KUMAR . 167
4 ABHIJIT SONI . 564
5 GURJANT SINGH . 458

Event # 50 BOYS 16&UN High Jump

# M.R.:-:SIKANDER . HARYANA 1.91 2009

1 AJAY . 266
2 MUKESH SINGH . 182
3 MD SQUIB . 181

RAM ASREY YADAV
ROSHAN LAL
ISHAM SINGH
SURAJ BHAN
ROTAS SINGH
JATTU RAM

SHER SINGH
R.S.RAWAT
DALAL SINGH
HEM RAJ SHARMA
SINGH BHADUR

JAIBIR

RAM NIWAS
I.S.PARIHAR
BHAYIA LAL
BABU RAM
S.S.KARKI

J P YASDAV
HAWA SINGH

SHIV PRASAD JAISWAL
MANGAL RAM
BHAGWAN SINGH

SITA RAM SWARNKAR
SATNAM SINGH

AZAD SINGH
RAJKUMAR
MD SAKIR

15/11/96
08/12/95
15/08/96
15/07/98
05/12/95
14/11/95
13/09/95
08/02/96
14/08/97
31/12/95
12/05/96

06/11/95
15/10/96
01/10/96
10/02/97
06/08/97
28/09/95
30/07/96
03/08/99
27/05/96

05/10/96
10/09/95
12/12/94
08/06/95
13/01/97

07/03/96
05/03/96
06/12/96

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA
CHANDIGARH

DELHI

HIMACHAL PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

JAMMU & KASHMIR
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI
CHANDIGARH

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

HARYANA
DELHI
DELHI

2:36.26
2:36.58
2:37.51
2:37.57
2:39.17
2:40.44
2:45.76
2:46.18
2:46.24
2:58.91

DNS

8:48.25
8:53.48
9:06.86
9:23.18
9:33.24
9:36.75
9:48.05
10:02.96
10:55.35

14.56
15.06
15.39
15.42
15.57

1.92m *NMR
1.84m
1.84m



4 SONU . 336
5 RAMANDEEP SINGH . 472
ABHISHEK YADAYV . 714

Event # 51 BOYS 16&UN Long Jump
# M.R.:-:SHIV SHANKER UP 6.95 1999

1 AFTAB ALAM . 567
2 SITENDER . 333
3 VINOD KUMAR . 484
4 RAKESH . 313
5 PAWAN NEGI . 709
6 SANDEEP SINGH . 476
7 SACHIN KUMAR . 198
8 RAJ KUMAR . 414
9 FAHIM . 168

SUMIT KUMAR . 634

SAHWAL GULERIA . 386

Event # 52 BOYS 16&UN 5.00kg Shot Put
# M.R.:-:JASDEEP SINGH PUNJAB 15.90 2006

1 SHAKTI SOLANKI . 203
2 MOHD. IQRAR. 604
3 MOHD. ARIF. 602
4 JASPREET . 293
5 JASPAL SINGH . 292
6 SACHIN SHARMA . 112
7 SHIVAM SAINI . 716
8 PRINCE BHADANA 631

Event # 53 BOYS 16&UN 1.50kg Discus Throw
# M.R.:-:SATBIR . HARYANA 54.42 2002

1 ASHOK KUMAR . 277
2 SHAKTI SOLANKI . 203
3 YOGESH . 351
4 MD. MUSTAQ . 738
5 VIRENDRA SINGH . 638

ROBIN SINGH . 418

FAKIR CHAND
TARSEM SINGH
MAHI PAL SINGH

MOHD. IRFAN
RAGHBIR SINGH
RAM KUMAR
NASEEB BENIWAL
BALBIR SINGH
KASHMIR SINGH
YASBIR SINGH
RAM CHAND
JULLALU DDIN
BRAJ PAL SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR

KAPTAN

MOHD. YUSUF
ABRAR AHMED
MALKIT SINGH
GURUMANGAT SINGH
RAKESH KUMAR
RAJNEESH SAINI
SANJAY BHADANA

JOGINDER
KAPTAN

JAGBIR

MOHER ALI
RAJVEER SINGH
SHAMSHER SINGH

03/05/96
05/11/95
13/07/95

25/03/97
23/11/96
31/05/96
24/10/95
29/01/96
11/05/96
01/02/96
20/11/95
28/12/99
02/07/96
21/01/97

17/12/96
16/01/97
10/09/96
23/11/96
28/06/96
31/08/97
26/07/96
08/07/96

25/01/96
17/12/96
06/07/96
20/11/96
29/09/96
30/03/97

HARYANA
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

PUNJAB

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

DELHI

JAMMU & KASHMIR
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
HARYANA
CHANDIGARH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR

1.84m
1.75m
DNS

6.52m
6.46m
6.28m
6.19m
6.07m
5.88m
5.80m
5.15m
4.62m
DNS
DNS

17.05m *NMR
16.67m
15.05m
14.08m
13.99m
12.60m
10.86m
10.82m

49.24m
47.18m
45.36m
44.45m
43.29m
FOUL



SACHIN SHARMA .
SHIVAM SAINI .
NIRBHAY SINGH .

112
716
187

Event # 54 BOYS 16&UN 5.00kg Hammer Throw

# M.R.:--HARMINDER SINGH UP 68.83 2006

AJAY SINGH .
SAMEER KHAN .
SABIR AHMED .

159
625
624

Event # 55 BOYS 16&UN 700gms Javelin Throw

# M.R.:-:SATISH PANDEY UP 62.98 1995

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Event # 56 BOYS 16&UN 1000m Sprint Medley RELAY.

#M.R.:: (PARVEEN KUMAR, PARDEEP, ATUL, SUMIT KUMAR)

1

Event # 57 BOYS 16&UN 5000m Walk

MANDEEP KUMAR .
RUPESH .

SUNIL KUMAR .
NAVEEN .

MUKESH KUMAR .
VIKAS BISHNOI .
SANDEEPP .

HARYANA
333 SITENDER .
289 DINESH .
DELHI
156 ABHINAV HANDA .
207 VIJAY .
UTTARAKHAND
706 NIKUL KUMAR .
690 ANSHUL KOTIYAL .
JAMMU & KASHMIR

407 KARANVEER SINGH .

398 AMANDEEP SINGH .

300
196
635
185
606
483
114

23/11/1996
12/08/1996

07/09/1995
01/10/1997

15/08/1996
16/07/1997

18/08/1996
01/02/1996

#M.R.:-:G.KUMAR UTTARAKHAND :23:07.60 21/8/2010

1

SHAILESH KUMAR .

630

RAKESH KUMAR
RAJNEESH SAINI
PRITAM SINGH

SATISH NEHRA
GAZUDDIN KHAN
MOINUDDIN

SURAT SINGH
RAMESH

INDER PAL
OMPARKASH
AMAR NATH PATEL
ANIL KUMAR

OM PRAKASH

ALAM SINGH

31/08/97
26/07/96
20/11/96

10/10/95
08/05/96
10/01/97

08/11/96
10/09/97
16/08/96
19/12/95
03/04/97
02/01/97
25/11/95

310 PAWAN .
269 AKASH SINGH .

218 GOVINDA SEHRAWAT

163 ARUN KUMAR .

702 MOHIT KUMAR
722 VINOD KUMAR .

415 RAJU BRAD .

405 HARMAN SINGH .

08/06/96

CHANDIGARH
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

DELHI
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
CHANDIGARH

28/12/1996
25/03/1997

30/12/1996
01/12/1995

13/02/1996
08/02/1996

03/12/1996
17/05/1996

UTTAR PRADESH

DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

61.27m
58.36m
57.99m
54.45m
52.34m
49.34m
39.71m

2:03.94

2:04.66

2:08.49

2:31.65

24:28.05



Event # 58 BOYS 16&UN PENTATHLON
#M.R.:-:AJEET . HARYANA 39.07 2005

1

4
5

Event # 59 BOYS 14&UN 100m
#M.R.:-:H.KAUR PUNJAB 12.00 21/8/2010

0o N oo o b~ WN P

Event # 60 BOYS 14&UN 600m
#M.R.:-:N.KUMAR UTTARAKHAND 1:27.90 22/8/2010

N O O~ WN P

ABHILESH KUMAR YADAV

SWARAJ SINGH .

BHAGWAN S.RAWAL
KARANVEER SINGH .

NAVEEN DALAL .

ANKIT SAINI .

14.54,1.75,10.39,6.09,2:02.50

PARVESH KUMAR .

14.86,1.50,10.34,6.23,2:07.10

PAWAN NEGI .

18.38,1.50,9.62,5.76,2:22.15

GAURAV KUMAR .
AMZAD KHAN .

DHAMENDER .

VIPIN CHAUDHARY

ARJUN PRAJAPTI
BARIK HABIBI .
GAURAV JHA .

VIKAS MANI TRIPATHI

SHUBHAM SATI .
ABHISHEK RANA .

SUJEET SAHNI .
PAWAN KUMAR .
SONU .

MANOJ .
MAMTESH .

AKASHDEEP SINGH .

NITIN TYAGI .

657
480
731
465
304

274

309

709

588
570

286
214
571
578
169
733
717
374

632
708
337
301
704
449
188

DHARAM RAJ YADAV
JAGDISH SINGH
S.S.RAWAL

GURNAM SINGH
SUKHBIR DALAL

BALRAJ SAINI

MANGAL RAM

BALBIR SINGH

MITRA PAL

INAM

SUBHASH YADAV
MAHAK SINGH

OM PRAKASH PRAJAPATI

YAMEEN HUSSAIN
MANOJ JHA

S P SATI
SUSHIL RANA

CHHOTEY LAL NISHAD

SURESH KUMAR
RAJBIR
RANDHIR

SAT PAL SINGH
KEWAL SINGH
JAI BHAGWAN

01/05/96
15/10/95
05/01/97
28/10/95
29/12/95

24/12/95

10/09/95

29/01/96

01/01/96
08/06/97

26/11/98
25/12/98
01/11/98
01/10/98
08/12/98
20/01/98
10/06/98
25/02/99

07/10/97
20/12/98
31/07/96
12/12/97
05/09/97
01/08/98
24/02/99

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB
HARYANA

HARYANA

HARYANA

UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
PUNJAB

DELHI

24:30.45
25:41.36
26:37.09
DNF
DNS

3667 Pts

3399 Pts

2632 Pts

2221 Pts
2111 Pts

11.73 *NMR
12.16
12.22
12.34
12.55
12.59
12.75
15.24

1:27.62 *NMR
1:28.20
1:28.29
1:30.03
1:31.48
1:31.60
1:32.54
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Event # 62 BOYS 14&UN High Jump
# M.R.:-:SARANG . HARYANA 1.68 21/8/2010

1

2
3
4
4

Event # 63 BOYS 14&UN Shot Put
#M.R.:-:S.SOLANKI DELHI 16.62 21/8/2010

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Event # 64 BOYS 14&UN TRITHLON
#M.R.:-:MD IBRAR UP 18.06 2002

1

2

BEANT SINGH .
PRABJOT SINGH .

ARSHDEEP SINGH .
Event # 61 BOYS 14&UN Long Jump

NADEEM AHMED .
MANDEEP SINGH .
MAYUR GAUTAM .
BARIK HABIBI .
SUMIT TEGWAL .
RAM KARAN .
DEEPAK SHOKEEN

RAHUL .

UJIWAL .

AMIT KUMAR .
MOHIT KUMAR .
BHARAT PAL .
ASHWANI KUMAR .
RAHUL .

VIVEK VERMA .
AKASH .

SADDAM HUSSAIN .

NAVEEN .

SATYENDRA KUMAR PAL

ABHISHEK DRALL .
SHUBHAM KUMAR

MOHAN YADAV .
11.50,5.91,9.74
SUMIT TEGWAL .

165
412
450

608
298
180
578
718
713
220

739
206
271
701
279
574
191

639
160
322
303
643
158
729

601

718

GURVINDER
S.GURMEET SINGH
SUKHA SINGH

ABU HASAN
RANDHIR
MAYANANAD
YAMEEN HUSSAIN
M.R.TEGWAL
RAJENDER PD.
BALWANT SINGH

VIJENDER
RAJBIR

SHYAM LAL
ASHOK SINGH
HET RAM
RAJENDRA RAM
HAWA SINGH

SANJAY VERMA
JAGVEER SINGH
ABDUL RASHID LONE
INDER PAL

YAM KUMAR PAL
BIJENDER SINGH
NARESH CHANDRA

RAM BHAGWAN

M.R.TEGWAL

10/11/99
09/10/98
08/01/98

01/07/98
27/09/97
28/12/99
01/10/98
14/09/98
15/07/98
22/09/97

24/10/97
22/12/99
05/02/98
30/10/97
03/09/97
27/06/98
24/10/95

03/09/98
01/11/99
09/11/98
21/12/97
01/09/97
11/05/98
01/01/98

01/01/98

14/09/98

DELHI
JAMMU & KASHMIR
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

DELHI

DELHI

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTARAKHAND

1:32.62
1:56.21
DNS

5.97m
5.89m
5.85m
5.84m
5.67m
5.48m
4.86m

1.78m NMR
1.76m
1.68m
1.50m
1.50m
DNS
DNS

14.56m
14.44m
13.90m
13.72m
12.86m
10.72m
10.02m

1649 Pts

1607 Pts
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Event # 65 GIRLS 20&UN 100m

12.20,5.90,10.80
DEEPAK KUMAR .
11.80,5.76,9.76
VIKAS KAUSHIK .
ROHIT .

RAM KARAN .
RAMAVATAR .
JASWANT .
PRABJOT SINGH .
CHARANJEET SINGH

282

349
195
713
194
595
412
401

# M.R.:--DEVENDER KAUR PUNJAB 12.00 1996

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event # 66 GIRLS 20&UN 200m
# M.R.:--MANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 24.90 1999

1

o O A~ W N

Event # 67 GIRLS 20&UN 400m
# M.R.:-:RAJNI . DELHI 56.80 1999

1

2
3
4

CHHAVI SAHRAWAT .
JASPREET KAUR .
SUNITA PAL.
POOJA PANDIT .
BABITA .

BISMAN KAUR .
MAMTA MEHTA .
RESHMA .

CHHAVI SAHRAWAT .
TWINKLE PUNDIR .
BISMAN KAUR .
MONIKA RAWAT .
RESHMA .

MANISHA .

ANJU .

TWINKLE PUNDIR .
NAIN BALA .
ASHWANI .

497
428
554
138
226
123
673
364

497
556
123
675
364
359

224
556
435
225

INDER SINGH

SHIV NIWAS
BIJENDER SINGH
RAJENDER PD.
RAMFAL

KANVAR PAL
S.GURMEET SINGH
TARA SINGH

RISHI PAL
HARJIT SINGH
JAWAHIR PAL
SANATAN PANDIT
JAI PARKASH

K N SINGH
LAXMAN SINGH
NIKRU RAM

RISHI PAL
ANIL KUMAR
K'N SINGH
R.S.RAWAT
NIKRU RAM
BHAGAT RAM

RANBIR SINGH
ANIL KUMAR

SURINDER PAL
RANBIR SINGH

11/12/97

25/12/97
05/08/98
15/07/98
28/12/97
14/07/97
09/10/98
20/09/97

12/07/92
25/03/92
01/01/92
11/09/91
05/09/92
02/03/93
04/04/93
11/01/92

12/07/92
10/12/92
02/03/93
02/10/94
11/01/92
28/05/93

18/03/92
10/12/92
25/01/92
06/06/93

HARYANA

HARYANA

DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
JAMMU & KASHMIR
JAMMU & KASHMIR

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA

DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
HARYANA

1603 Pts

1593 Pts
1488 Pts
1461 Pts
1436 Pts
1360 Pts
1079 Pts
934 Pts

12.42
12.99
13.06
13.24
13.45
13.46
13.87
13.98

25.13
26.13
27.55
29.10
29.39
30.46

57.36
58.51
59.06
1:00.87



5 CHINTA YADAV . 499
6 GARGI SHARMA . 356
NAVDEEP . 393

Event # 68 GIRLS 20&UN 800m
# M.R.:-:SUNITA . HARYANA 2:14.90 1995

1 ANJU . 224
2 POONAM SINGH . 528
3 CHINTA YADAV . 499
4 RITU . 253
5 NASEEMA . 132
6 SABIA BANO . 682
7 PRIYANKA . 678

SONAL CHAWLA . 149

Event # 69 GIRLS 20&UN 1500m
#M.R.:-:-M.KAUR PUNJAB 4:41.20 1992

1 ADESH KUMARI . 222
2 POONAM SINGH . 528
3 NASEEMA . 132
4 BABITA GOSSAIN . 668
5 RENU GOSSAIN . 681
6 AANCHAL BHOLA . 121

Event # 70 GIRLS 20&UN 3000m
#M.R.:-:R.KAUR PUNJAB 9:53.80 1996

1 ARCHANA PAL . 492
2 RENU GOSSAIN . 681
3 BABITA GOSSAIN . 668
4 VARSHA MISHRA . 534

Event # 71 GIRLS 20&UN 5000m
#M.R.:-:R.KAUR PUNJAB :17:14.20 1996
ARCHANA PAL . 492
AANCHAL BHOLA . 121
Event # 72 GIRLS 20&UN 84.0cm 100m Hurdles
#M.R.:-:P.CHANANA PUNJAB 15.00 1993
PRINCI CHAUHAN . 535

RAM VIDESH YADAV
KAMAL DEV
KALI DASS

RANBIR SINGH
BALENDRA PRATAP SING
RAM VIDESH YADAV
NARENDER SINGH
DILRAJ SHOKEEN
MD.MUNNA

NAVDEEP

DEVENDRA CHAWLA

HOMPAL SINGH

BALENDRA PRATAP SING

DILRAJ SHOKEEN

SHIAM LAL

RAJESHWAR CHANDRA

BHULLAR PAL

SHIAM LAL

RAKA RANJAN MISHRA

BHULLAR PAL
RAJESHWAR CHANDRA

VINESH CHAUHAN

26/03/93
03/11/93
24/03/93

18/03/92
05/07/93
26/03/93
24/12/92
01/06/93
25/08/92
04/04/92
16/11/92

14/02/93
05/07/93
01/06/93
25/02/92
26/08/92
29/04/93

01/08/92
26/08/92
25/02/92
13/07/94

01/08/92
29/04/93

15/05/94

UTTAR PRADESH

HIMACHAL PRADESH

JAMMU & KASHMIR

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH

1:03.36
1:13.01
DNS

2:23.81
2:25.15
2:26.35
2:27.04
2:29.40
2:39.18
2:39.75

DNS

4:52.20
4:54.24
4:58.47
5:17.02
5:21.69
5:24.17

10:34.76
11:19.37
11:36.73
11:42.68

DNS
DNS

DNS



JASPREET KAUR . 428
SARITA SINGH . 544
Event # 73 GIRLS 20&UN 76.2cm 400m Hurdles
# M.R.:-:NITU KUMARI DELHI 1:05.10 2004

1 MONIKA SINGH . 511
2 SONAL CHAWLA . 149
3 NAVPREET KAUR . 437
4 SWATI GOSWAMI . 151
SARITA SINGH . 544
PARUL . 135

Event # 75 GIRLS 20&UN High Jump
# M.R.:-:ARTI . HARYANA 1.61 2009

1 SONU . 258
2 SUMAN DEVI . 445
RENU DEVI . 540
LALITA . 129
KAVITA KUMAR . 231

Event # 76 GIRLS 20&UN Long Jump
# M.R.:-:ANNU . AFI 5.76 2006

1 KAUSHALYA DEVI . 230
2 SUNITA PAL. 554
3 RAJINDER KAUR . 440
4 ARTI KUSHWAHA . 494
5 MAMTA MEHTA . 673
6 NEETU . 133

MANPREET KAUR . 433

SHALINI . 146

Event # 77 GIRLS 20&UN Triple Jump
# M.R.:-:POONAM GILL HARYANA 12.06 2005

1 POOJA JANGRA . 242
2 TARANJIT KAUR . 447
3 POOJA SINGH . 526
4 ARTI KUSHWAHA . 494
5 SHALINI . 146

HARJIT SINGH
VIJAY SINGH

RAMESH SINGH
DEVENDRA CHAWLA
GURBAJ SINGH
SATPAL GOSWAMI
VIJAY SINGH
SATYA PAL

JAIBIR SINGH
GOPI RAM

RAM DULAREY
RAJENDRA KUMAR
RAM KISHAN

DHARAMVEER
JAWAHIR PAL
BALJEET SINGH

JYOTI PAL SINGH KUSH
LAXMAN SINGH

BAIJ NATH

JUGRAJ SINGH
SARVESH TYAGI

BHAG SINGH

MEWA SINGH

ANIL SINGH

JYOTI PAL SINGH KUSH
SARVESH TYAGI

25/03/92
23/03/94

01/07/92
16/11/92
21/12/92
15/07/92
23/03/94
08/03/93

07/07/93
04/12/93
13/04/94
21/03/92
15/09/92

16/03/92
01/01/92
17/10/92
06/06/93
04/04/93
23/06/92
20/11/92
26/07/93

05/12/92
28/08/93
02/07/93
06/06/93
26/07/93

PUNJAB
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

PUNJAB

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

PUNJAB

DELHI

HARYANA
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

DNS
DNS

1:06.64
1:07.31
1:15.54
1:17.56
DNS
DNS

1.50m

1.45m
FOUL
FOUL
DNS

5.73m
5.19m
4.92m
4.86m
4.67m
4.67m
DNS
DNS

11.79m
11.34m
10.92m
10.59m
10.18m
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Event # 79 GIRLS 20&UN 4.00kg Shot Put
#M.R.:-:H.KAUR CHANDIGARH 14.40 1994

MANPREET KAUR .

LALITA .

SHAILJA YADAV .
SUMAN .
NEHA SINGH .

433
129

545
261
517

Event # 80 GIRLS 20&UN 1.00kg Discus Throw

# M.R.:-:SAROJ . HARYANA 50.54 1998

1

2
3
4
5

SUMAN .
HIMANI .

SANDEEP KUMARI .

SHAILJA YADAV .
SEEMA.

261
505
255
545
367

Event # 81 GIRLS 20&UN 4.00kg Hammer Throw

# M.R.:-:BHATERI . HARYANA 47.92 2006

SONAM .

RACHANA YADAV .

5562
538

Event # 82 GIRLS 20&UN 600gms Javelin Throw

# M.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 45.06 2002

1

2
3
4

Event # 83 GIRLS 20&UN 4x100m Relay
# M.R.:-:DELHI . DELHI 43.60 1993

1

2

3

ANU RANI .
KOMAL PATEL .

HARMANPREET KAU .

PRIYANKA .
SURABHI TANDON

UTTAR PRADESH

554 SUNITA PAL.
556 TWINKLE PUNDIR .

PUNJAB

435 NAIN BALA .
440 RAJINDER KAUR .

DELHI

491
508
424
678
155

01/01/1992
10/12/1992

25/01/1992
17/10/1992

JUGRAJ SINGH

RAJENDRA KUMAR

DIL BAHADUR YADAV

MAHABIR

MRITUNJAY SINGH

MAHABIR
RANVEER SINGH
KRISHAN KUMAR

DIL BAHADUR YADAV

GANGA DEV

SANTAR SINGH
KAMAR PAL

AMAR PAL SINGH
SHARDA PATEL
JASWANT SINGH
NAVDEEP
RAJESH TANDON

20/11/92
21/03/92

26/08/93
20/08/92
07/07/95

20/08/92
08/07/92
10/12/92
26/08/93
01/01/94

16/05/92
01/03/95

28/08/92
16/03/93
20/04/93
04/04/92
08/03/93

499 CHINTA YADAV .
497 CHHAVI SAHRAWAT .

437 NAVPREET KAUR .
428 JASPREET KAUR .

PUNJAB
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH

HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

26/03/1993
12/07/1992

21/12/1992
25/03/1992

9.91m
9.72m

DNS
DNS
DNS

41.90m
40.42m
38.04m
32.09m
21.54m

DNS
DNS

44.00m
35.87m
35.22m
19.52m
DNS

50.12

51.27

52.57



146 SHALINI . 26/07/1993
149 SONAL CHAWLA . 16/11/1992
4 UTTARAKHAND
673 MAMTA MEHTA . 04/04/1993
682 SABIA BANO . 25/08/1992
Event # 84 GIRLS 20&UN 4x400m Relay
# M.R.:-:PUNJAB . PUNJAB 4:02.00 1996
1 HARYANA 2531
225 ASHWANI . 06/06/1993
253 RITU . 24/12/1992
2 UTTAR PRADESH 2546
511 MONIKA SINGH . 01/07/1992
499 CHINTA YADAV . 26/03/1993

3 DELHI 2529

121 AANCHAL BHOLA . 29/04/1993
132 NASEEMA . 01/06/1993

Event # 86 GIRLS 20&UN HEPTATHLON

1 SEEMA. 677
16.97,1.35,7.69,28.45,4.13,23.68,2:51.80

2 SUJATA RANI . 259
18.86,1.38,8.78,28.54,4.21,25.54,2:50.10

3 POOJA SINGH . 526
19.73,1.30,7.40,29.66,5.54,22.13,3:27.32
NEHA WALIA . 519
SANDEEP KUMARI . 255

Event # 87 GIRLS 18&UN 100m

# M.R.:--KOMAL . DELHI 12.11 2004

1 MALLIKA DANG . 131

2 NEERAJ DEVI . 236

3 PRIYA VERMA . 536

4 PUNEET . 103

5 POONAM . 243

6 ANJALI SINGH . 488

7 HANSINI RAWAT . 670

ASHOK KUMAR

BALRAJ

ANIL SINGH

KRISHAN KUMAR

J P SINGH

AMI CHAND
TEJVEER
RASHPAL SINGH
RAM NIWAS

AWADH NARAIN SINGH

M.P.S.RAWAT

123 BISMAN KAUR .
138 POOJA PANDIT .

681 RENU GOSSAIN .
675 MONIKA RAWAT .

226
224

528
556

135
151

BABITA .
ANJU .

POONAM SINGH .
TWINKLE PUNDIR .

PARUL .
SWATI GOSWAMI .

03/04/92

09/07/92

02/07/93

10/12/92

13/01/95
22/09/95
15/03/95
15/09/93
15/08/95
10/06/95
30/07/95

02/03/1993
11/09/1991

26/08/1992
02/10/1994

05/09/1992
18/03/1992

05/07/1993
10/12/1992

08/03/1993
15/07/1992

UTTARAKHAND

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND

57.46

4:00.74 *NMR

4:08.00

4:32.99

3175 Pts

3128 Pts

2520 Pts

DNS
DNS

13.55
13.80
13.97
13.98
14.00
14.12
14.30



8

SARENA DHILLON .

Event # 88 GIRLS 18&UN 200m

# M.R.:--KOMAL . DELHI 25.28 2004

FINAL

o O A~ W N P

SARITA .
KIRANDEEP KAUR .
MALLIKA DANG .
PUNEET .

ANJALI SINGH .
HANSINI RAWAT .
POONAM .

PRIYA VERMA .

Heat 1

o o A WN PP

SARITA .
KIRANDEEP KAUR .
MALLIKA DANG .
POONAM .

ANJALI SINGH .
RICHA .

Heat 2

1
2
3
4

PRIYA VERMA .
PUNEET .
HANSINI RAWAT .
SRISHATI .

Event # 89 GIRLS 18&UN 400m

# M.R.:--MANDEEP KAUR PUNJAB 58.08 2003

1

o OO A W N

SARITA .

MONIKA CHAUDHARY
NIRMLA .

PREENU YADAYV .
KIRANJOT KAUR .
ANJANA VERMA .

Event # 90 GIRLS 18&UN 800m

# M.R.:-:AQBAR KAUR PUNJAB 2:18.93 2003

143

256
430
131
103
488
670
243
536

256
430
131
243
488
365

536
103
670
368

256
558
238
532
431
664

JASPAL DHILLON

SAMUNDER SINGH
GURMIT SINGH

J P SINGH

RASHPAL SINGH
AWADH NARAIN SINGH
M.P.S.RAWAT

RAM NIWAS

TEJVEER

SAMUNDER SINGH
GURMIT SINGH

J P SINGH

RAM NIWAS

AWADH NARAIN SINGH
ROSHAN LAL

TEJVEER
RASHPAL SINGH
M.P.S.RAWAT
SANJEEV TAHKUR

SAMUNDER SINGH
BALVEER SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
ASHARFI LAL YADAV
MEWA SINGH
VIRENDRA SINGH

05/05/95

15/11/94
03/01/95
13/01/95
15/09/93
10/06/95
30/07/95
15/08/95
15/03/95

15/11/94
03/01/95
13/01/95
15/08/95
10/06/95
11/07/95

15/03/95
15/09/93
30/07/95
24/07/95

15/11/94
28/06/94
15/07/95
20/08/95
30/12/94
17/05/95

DELHI

HARYANA
PUNJAB

DELHI
CHANDIGARH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

PUNJAB

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND

14.56

26.29
27.51
27.78
28.97
29.16
29.35

DNS

DNS

27.03
27.83
28.07
28.69
28.93
31.47

28.47
28.73
29.42
34.27

56.89 *NMR
58.69
59.24

1:02.02
1:02.43
1:08.45



1 MONIKA CHAUDHARY 558
2 NIRMLA . 238
3 PINKI . 240
4 PREENU YADAV . 532
5 POOJA . 136
6 ANJANA VERMA . 664
7 DEEPIKA JOSHI . 124

Event # 91 GIRLS 18&UN 1500m
# M.R.:-:SAVITA . AFI 4:36.51 2006

1 PINKI . 240
2 MAMTA KANWAL . 672
3 MEENA KUMARI . 234
4 PREETI . 533
5 MONIKA YADAV . 512
6 POOJA . 136
7 DEEPIKA JOSHI . 124

ASHA . 353

GOVINDI . 669

Event # 92 GIRLS 18&UN 3000m
# M.R.:-:SAVITA . AFI :10:12.86 2006

1 MAMTA KANWAL . 672
2 DIMPLE SINGH . 555
3 PARUL . 523
4 PRABHJEET KAUR . 438
MEENA KUMARI . 234
GOVINDI . 669
SAROJ . 366

Event # 93 GIRLS 18&UN 76.2cm 100m Hurdles
# M.R.:-:POOJA . HARYANA 14.25 2004
VIBHA YADAV . 557
VEERPAL KAUR . 448
Event # 94 GIRLS 18&UN 76.2cm 400m Hurdles
#M.R.:-:S.CHAWLA DELHI 1:09.30 23/8/2010
MEENU . 509

BALVEER SINGH
SURESH KUMAR
RAMESH KUMAR
ASHARFI LAL YADAV
KARNAIL SINGH
VIRENDRA SINGH

M. C. JOSHI

RAMESH KUMAR
BISHAN SINGH
JAIVEER SINGH
KRISHAN PAL
KAILASH YADAV
KARNAIL SINGH
M. C. JOSHI

HEM RAJ

N. SINGH

BISHAN SINGH
BAIJNATH SINGH
KRISHAN PAL
SUKHDEYV SINGH
JAIVEER SINGH
N. SINGH

HEM RAJ

SHIV BARAN
SUKHWINDER SINGH

JASVEER SINGH

28/06/94
15/07/95
23/10/95
20/08/95
01/08/95
17/05/95
17/10/94

23/10/95
07/07/95
02/03/95
08/02/94
20/01/95
01/08/95
17/10/94
16/03/95
13/04/94

07/07/95
12/07/95
15/04/95
30/01/95
02/03/95
13/04/94
01/06/94

10/08/94
24/03/94

26/04/94

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

DELHI

HIMACHAL PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND

UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH

2:17.29 *NMR
2:17.47
2:20.45
2:25.52
2:29.12
2:32.23
2:36.07

4:51.75
4:54.56
4:57.01
5:02.60
5:13.03
5:19.43
5:21.62

DNS

DNS

10:37.79
10:42.31
10:52.50
12:08.04
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

DNS



KIRANJOT KAUR . 431
Event # 95 GIRLS 18&UN High Jump
# M.R.:-:AARTI YADAV AFI 1.60 2006

NISHA YADAV . 522
ANKITA PATEL . 490
JYOTI . 228

Event # 96 GIRLS 18&UN Long Jump
#M.R.:-:POOJA . HARYANA 5.49 2004

1 BHUMIKA THAKUR . 421
2 NEERAJ DEVI . 236
3 SHIVANI . 549
4 POONAM . 362
5 SANDHYA . 142
6 LAXMI PAPOLA . 671

NEETU YADAYV . 515

Event # 97 GIRLS 18&UN Triple Jump
# M.R.:--POONAM GILL HARYANA 11.92 2004

VIBHA YADAV . 557

BHUMIKA THAKUR . 421
Event # 98 GIRLS 18&UN Pole Vault

MONISHA PATEL . 513

Event # 99 GIRLS 18&UN 4.00kg Shot Put
#M.R.:-:P.SINGH PUNJAB 13.14 2009

1 RENU . 251
2 KETKI SETHI . 429
3 PINKI RAWAT . 524
4 PRATIMA SHARMA . 139
5 DRAKSHA . 125
6 CHANDRESH . 354

NEHA SINGH . 518

HARMANDEEP KAUR . 423

Event # 100 GIRLS 18&UN 1.00kg Discus Throw
# M.R.:-:PRABHJOT KAUR PUNJAB 44.15 2009
1 RASHMI . 441

MEWA SINGH

KUNWAR PAL SINGH
SHIVAJI PATEL
SHRI BHAWAN

RANDHIR SINGH

AMI CHAND

AJEET SINGH

PARMA NAND

KOSHAL KUMAR

KESAR SINGH

FATEH BAHADUR SINGH

SHIV BARAN
RANDHIR SINGH

RANJEET SINGH PATEL

PUSHPENDER
ASHWINI SETHI
SHYAM LAL
DIWJENDER SINGH
NANHEY

MISRU MAL RANCHTA
MRITUNJAY SINGH
GURPAL SINGH

VIJENDER SINGH

30/12/94

25/11/94
13/08/96
06/03/95

12/01/95
22/09/95
07/08/97
20/05/94
10/04/94
26/06/96
04/01/95

10/08/94
12/01/95

10/07/95

22/06/95
24/10/94
16/06/94
10/03/94
01/07/94
02/10/96
07/07/95
24/10/94

20/09/94

PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

PUNJAB
HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH

HIMACHAL PRADESH

DELHI
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

DELHI

HIMACHAL PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

PUNJAB

DNS

DNS
DNS
DNS

5.48m
4.78m
4.54m
4.49m
4.40m
4.22m
DNS

DNS
DNS

DNS

11.11m
10.91m
10.00m
9.25m
8.58m
5.59m
DNS
DNS

40.26m



JYOTI . 228
PINKI RAWAT . 524
4 DRAKSHA . 125
GUNJA DEVI. 502
NAVJIT KAUR . 436

Event # 101 GIRLS 18&UN 4.00kg Hammer Throw
# M.R.:-:SHILPA CHAUHAN UP 46.79 2005

1 REENA . 250
2 NISHA YADAV . 522
3 NEHA MEHTA . 676

Event # 102 GIRLS 18&UN 600gms Javelin Throw
# M.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 41.12 2000

1 KUMARI SHARMILA . 233
2 AMANDEEP KAUR . 420
3 NEHA MEHTA . 676
4 RESHMA BANO . 504
GUNJA DEVI. 502
ABHA YADAV . 486
KOMAL . 232
PRATIMA SHARMA . 139

Event # 103 GIRLS 18&UN 1000m Sprint Medley REL
# M.R.:-:PUNJAB . PUNJAB 2:25.22 2008
1 UTTAR PRADESH

536 PRIYA VERMA . 15/03/1995

532 PREENU YADAV . 20/08/1995
2 HARYANA

236 NEERAJ DEVI . 22/09/1995

240 PINKI . 23/10/1995
3 DELHI

131 MALLIKA DANG . 13/01/1995

124 DEEPIKA JOSHI . 17/10/1994
4 UTTARAKHAND

671 LAXMI PAPOLA . 26/06/1996

664 ANJANA VERMA . 17/05/1995

SHRI BHAWAN
SHYAM LAL

NANHEY

CHANDER BALI PATEL
JASPAL SINGH

JAIVEER SINGH
KUNWAR PAL SINGH
JITENDER SINGH

JAIVEER
SUKHMANDAR SINGH
JITENDER SINGH
ABDUL LATIF
CHANDER BALI PATEL
SHYAM NARAIN YADAV
SURENDER PAL
DIWJENDER SINGH

06/03/95
16/06/94
01/07/94
05/07/94
06/03/95

01/04/94
25/11/94
22/03/95

02/03/95
13/01/94
22/03/95
10/07/94
05/07/94
10/08/94
14/11/93
10/03/94

488 ANJALI SINGH .

558 MONIKA CHAUDHARY

238 NIRMLA .
256 SARITA.

143 SARENA DHILLON .
136 POOJA .

670 HANSINI RAWAT .
672 MAMTA KANWAL .

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND

HARYANA
PUNJAB
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

10/06/1995
28/06/1994

15/07/1995
15/11/1994

05/05/1995
01/08/1995

30/07/1995
07/07/1995

34.96m

28.79m

28.59m
DNS
DNS

40.65m
40.34m
29.44m

38.35m
31.85m
25.99m
23.81m
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

2:27.73

2:32.84

2:35.68

2:44.98



Event # 104 GIRLS 18&UN 5000m Walk
#M.R.:-:R.JEET KAUR PUNJAB :27:40.90 2002

1
2
3
4

Event # 105 GIRLS 18&UN HEPTATHLON

Event # 106 GIRLS 16&UN 100m
# M.R.:--MANDEP KAUR PUNJAB 12.80 1996

1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Event # 107 GIRLS 16&UN 200m
# M.R.:-:PRITHVI DEORE DELHI 27.27 2008

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Event # 108 GIRLS 16&UN 400m
# M.R.:-:RITU CHKARA HARYANA 59.80 2007
PUSHPA CHAHAR .

1

2
3
4

SAROJ RANI .
JAGJIT KAUR .
MEENU YADAV .
SAPNA SONKER .

PREENU YADAV .
NEELAM .

RITIKA SINGH .
ANJALI .

NEELU YADAV .
JYOTI .

KAMLA GHATWAL
SUNITA .

KAMINI .

ANJALI .

RITIKA SINGH .
SANGEETA PAL.
MANVIR KAUR .
JYOTI .
KANWALPREET .
SUNITA .

KAMINI .

CHHAVI YADAV .
SANGEETA PAL.
PUJA KUMARI .

443
426
510
543

532
235

541
122
514
227
685
105
102

122
541
542
434
227
128
105
102

140
498
542
680

RAJINDER KUMAR
JAGDEYV SINGH

SURENDER SINGH
CHAVI NATH SONKER

ASHARFI LAL YADAV

BALBIR SINGH

RAKESH KUMAR
LAL BABU
SURAJ YADAV
RAJBIR SINGH
ARJUN SINGH
VARYAM SINGH
NARAYAN SINGH

LAL BABU
RAKESH KUMAR
SOHAN LAL
PUNJAB SINGH
RAJBIR SINGH

H. P. SINGH BEDI
VARYAM SINGH
NARAYAN SINGH

BIRENDER
PRADEEP YADAV
SOHAN LAL
BALBIR SINGH

20/12/94
15/05/94
08/07/94
25/08/94

20/08/95
20/03/95

15/12/98
04/06/97
10/07/96
05/05/96
03/12/97
04/09/96
05/09/96

04/06/97
15/12/98
08/05/97
23/06/97
05/05/96
05/11/98
04/09/96
05/09/96

10/03/97
01/11/96
08/05/97
14/05/96

PUNJAB
PUNJAB
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
HARYANA

DELHI
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND

29:48.90
29:54.80
32:37.20
33:34.60

DNS
DNS

13.57
13.92
14.30
14.30
14.64
14.93
15.20

27.97
28.03
28.50
28.79
29.17
29.18
30.60
31.53

59.05 *NMR
1:02.11
1:03.96
1:08.62



5 TANYA . 106
6 SUMAN . 369
NISHA BAI . 239
Event # 110 GIRLS 16&UN 1000m
1 PUSHPA CHAHAR . 140
2 PRITI . 245
3 SHIVA SAKYA. 548
4 ANKITA CHAUDHARY 683
5 CHHAVI YADAV . 498
6 SWATI . 370
7 TANYA . 106
RAJ SHIKHA . 104

Event # 111 GIRLS 16&UN 3000m
# M.R.:-:AARTI YADAV UP :10:37.68 2008

1 SHIVA SAKYA. 548
2 ANKITA CHAUDHARY 683
3 KALPANA . 357
4 GEETIKA . 127
PRIYA . 363
RAJ SHIKHA . 104
KAVITA PATEL . 507

Event # 112 GIRLS 16&UN 76.2cm 100m Hurdles

#M.R.:-:S.DEEP KAUR PUNJAB 16.40 2007
SHIKHA . 547
PRAVEENA TIWARI 531

Event # 113 GIRLS 16&UN High Jump

# M.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HARYANA 1.55 1996

1 SUMAN SANGWAN . 262
2 SUMAN . 260
3 PUJA KUMARI . 680
4 GUDIYA . 501

KARISHMA BIND . 506

Event # 114 GIRLS 16&UN Long Jump
# M.R.:-:KAUSHKAY . AFI 5.26 2006

ANUJ CHOPRA
BISHAN SINGH
MAHENDER SINGH

BIRENDER
JAGVIR

S. L. SAKYA
S.K.CHAUDHARY
PRADEEP YADAV
PANCHHI RAM
ANUJ CHOPRA
RAJPAL MALIK

S. L. SAKYA
S.K.CHAUDHARY
OM PRAKESH
VED RAM SINGH
KUNDAN LAL
RAJPAL MALIK
RAJ NATH PATEL

NARESH PAL

MAHABIR SINGH
OM KAWAR
BALBIR SINGH
MR. SOHAN PAL

03/01/97
01/06/96
21/11/96

10/03/97
18/12/95
02/03/97
01/07/98
01/11/96
05/02/96
03/01/97
17/01/97

02/03/97
01/07/98
26/03/96
30/10/98
09/11/95
17/01/97
01/07/97

02/06/96

01/10/96
14/09/96
14/05/96
03/11/95

CHANDIGARH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
CHANDIGARH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
HIMACHAL PRADESH
DELHI

HIMACHAL PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

1:11.03
1:18.55
DNS

3:05.44
3:05.58
3:05.84
3:12.17
3:13.87
3:32.98
4:20.24

DNS

10:46.41
10:48.66
11:45.13
12:09.69
DNF
DNF
DNF

DNS
DNS

1.56m *NMR
1.40m
1.35m
1.25m
DNS



~N o O~ WN P

Event # 115 GIRLS 16&UN 4.00kg Shot Put
#M.R.:-:R.SANGWAN HARYANA 11.69 2005

1

2
3
4
5

SUMAN SANGWAN .

NEHA YADAV .
HEM LATA.
KANWALPREET .
KAMLA GHATWAL
MONIKA .
DEEPIKA .

PREETI RANI .
POONAM SINGH .
NIDHI .

ARTI KANWAR .
NITU KUMARI .
BABITA BASERA .

262
520
503
128
685
360
355

244
527
521
352
395
667

Event # 116 GIRLS 16&UN 1.00kg Discus Throw
# M.R.:-:RINKU SANGWAN HRYANA 39.48 2005

1

a A W N

PREETI RANI .
RENUKA .
POONAM SINGH .

AISHWARYA SONI .

BABITA BASERA .

244
252
527
487
667

Event # 117 GIRLS 16&UN 600gms Javelin Throw

#M.R.:-:APLESH . HARYANA 36.85 2002

1
2
3

Event # 118 GIRLS 16&UN 1000m Sprint Medley REL
# M.R.:-:HARYANA . HARYANA 2:28.25 2007

1

PUSHPA .
MAMTA MISHRA .
ANJU PATEL.
SHWETA RAI.

HARYANA

227 JYOTI .
245 PRITI.

247
432
489
551

05/05/1996
18/12/1995

MAHABIR SINGH
TRIVENI PRASAD YADAV
VIKRAM SINGH

H. P. SINGH BEDI

ARJUN SINGH

PARTAP SINGH

RAMESH JAMWAL

BALJIT SINGH

INDRA BAHADUR SINGH
SHOBIR SINGH

DLEEP SINGH
INDERJEET PARVAT
V.S.BASERA

BALJIT SINGH

GHISU RAM DHAYAL
INDRA BAHADUR SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH
V.S.BASERA

RANBIR SINGH
RAM JI

PREM SHANKAR
ATMA RAI

01/10/96
30/06/96
07/10/96
05/11/98
03/12/97
06/02/96
02/02/97

07/09/97
11/06/97
20/03/96
29/05/96
30/01/95
10/05/96

07/09/97
25/12/95
11/06/97
09/02/96
10/05/96

29/11/97
30/09/96
07/03/97
03/03/96

260 SUMAN .
229 JYOTI AHLAWAT .

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI
UTTARAKHAND

HIMACHAL PRADESH
HIMACHAL PRADESH

HARYANA
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

HIMACHAL PRADESH

JAMMU & KASHMIR
UTTARAKHAND

HARYANA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND

HARYANA
PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH

14/09/1996
10/04/1996

4.90m
4.88m
4.72m
4.41m
4.39m
3.60m
3.36m

9.30m
8.71m
8.65m
7.79m
6.14m
DNS

31.72m
31.68m
26.06m
21.20m
14.48m

36.19m

31.61m

30.19m
DNS

2:32.48



2

4

1

2
3
4

Event # 120 GIRLS 16&UN PENTATHLON

Event # 121 GIRLS 14&UN 100m
#M.R.:-:M.KAUR PUNJAB 14.00 21/8/201
SHIVANGI RAWAT .

PREETIKAA SINGH .

o O A W N P

Event # 122 GIRLS 14&UN 600m
#M.R.:--RAKESH . HARYANA 1:29.15 2009

1

a » 0N

DELHI

128 KANWALPREET .
127 GEETIKA .

UTTARAKHAND

679 PUJA GOSWAMI .
683 ANKITA CHAUDHARY

CHANDIGARH

102 KAMINI .
105 SUNITA .
Event # 119 GIRLS 16&UN 3000m Walk
# M.R.:-:RANI YADAV UP :15:27.70 2004

PRIYANKA .
PRIYANK .

JYOTI AHLAWAT .
SHIVANI KASHYAP
SUGANDHA .

CANCELLED

PRATIBHA .

AMANJOT KAUR .
PARUL CHOUDHARY

SUSHMA .
NEERU .

HARMILAN KAUR .
JAGNANDINI .
POOJA .

ARCHANA PATEL .

SIMRAN BANGA .

05/11/1998
30/10/1998

01/07/1998
01/07/1998

05/09/1996
04/09/1996

537
246
229
686
553

147
439
530
101
684
150
237

425
427
137
493
148

MR. MADAN GOSWAMI
CHANDER BHAN

RAM MEHAR SINGH
RAFAL SINGH

VIJAY SINGH

DINESH RAWAT
KULDEEP SINGH
RAM JANAM RAM
RASHPAL SINGH
BHAWAR SINGH
PRADEEP SHOKEEN
RAJBIR

AMANDEEP SINGH
JANG BAHADUR
HOSHIYAR SINGH
K. PATEL

VIKRAM

122 ANJALI .
140 PUSHPA CHAHAR .

685 KAMLA GHATWAL
680 PUJA KUMARI .

104 RAJ SHIKHA .
106 TANYA.

10/03/96
15/11/96
10/04/96
09/05/97
02/08/96

11/07/98
08/10/97
12/07/97
04/01/98
06/11/98
30/11/98
18/06/99

23/07/98
21/07/97
15/02/98
20/10/98
27/12/97

04/06/1997
10/03/1997

03/12/1997
14/05/1996

17/01/1997
03/01/1997

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
HARYANA
UTTARAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI

PUNJAB

UTTAR PRADESH
CHANDIGARH
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

HARYANA

PUNJAB

PUNJAB

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

2:37.30

2:40.87

2:54.85

15:58.63
16:20.16
17:48.73
20:34.79

DNS

13.77 *NMR
13.96
14.43
1451
14.55
14.76

DNS

1:46.10
1:46.40
1:47.30
1:47.90
1:51.40



6 PUJA GOSWAMI .
AMANJOT KAUR .
SHIVANI SINGH .
Event # 123 GIRLS 14&UN Long Jump
# M.R.:-:SWEETY . HARYANA 4.53 2008
1 PRATIBHA .
BABITA PATEL .
PARUL CHOUDHARY
GARGI SINGH .
VANSHIKA .
PINKI .
Event # 124 GIRLS 14&UN High Jump
NEHA MADHUBALA .

a A W N

VANSHIKA .
Event # 125 GIRLS 14&UN Shot Put
1 SONAL .
2 DEEPA .
3 CHANDAN LUTHRA
4 VANSHIKA .

Event # 126 GIRLS 14&UN TRITHLON
#M.R.:--KOMAL . DELHI 16.35 2001

1 SHIVANGI RAWAT .
13.90,4.52,7.29

2 RITU .
14.02,4.39,6.49

3 KHUSHBOO GUPTA
14.08,3.67,4.66

4 SEEMA .

PRIYANKA MAURYA

679
101
550

530
496
684
126
153
241

516
152

257

500

561

153

147

254

559

145
562

PRAHALAD NATH
RASHPAL SINGH
R. B. SINGH

RAM JANAM RAM
RAM NIVAJ
BHAWAR SINGH
ASHOK

RAJEEV
RAVINDER SINGH

SANDEEP KUMAR

KEDAR SINGH

HARI OM SINGH

RAJESH LUTHRA

RAJEEV

DINESH RAWAT

BIJINDER

RAM ASHREY

DILRAJ SHOKEEN
M. MAURYA

01/07/98
04/01/98
10/02/98

12/07/97
12/08/00
06/11/98
20/07/98

10/09/97

24/04/98

18/11/98

31/07/98
10/05/98

11/07/98

13/12/97

26/02/98

05/01/99
06/03/98

UTTARAKHAND
CHANDIGARH
UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
UTTARAKHAND
DELHI

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI
UTTAR PRADESH

1:54.50
DNF
DNF

4.68m *NMR
4.58m
4.34m
3.67m
3.24m
DNS

DNS
DNS

8.11m

7.01lm

6.74m

5.54m

1413 Pts

1236 Pts

880 Pts

549 Pts
NM



